
County of Roanoke 
Finance Department - Purchasing Division 
Dawn Rago, Buyer 
Office Address : 5204 Bernard Drive Suite 300-F I Roanoke, Virginia 124018 
Mail Address : PO Box 29800 I Roanoke, Virginia 124018-0798 
(540) 283-8150 I drago@roanokecountyva.gov 

IFB #2020-037 Hourly Rate for Commercial Plumbing 
Bid Tab - November 15, 2019 
Forman/ Licensed Helper/Apprentice/ 

Overtime Rate Plumber/Overtime Rate Overtime Rate 
Line Vendor 

1 Varney Inc. $85.00/$127 .50 $80.00/$120.00 $45.00/$67 .50 

2 S. J. Conner & Sons $55.00/$65.00 $50.00/$60.00 $40.00/$50.00 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
Material Mark Up Rate (% Equipment Rental 

above wholesale) Markup 

8 Varney Inc. 66% 33% 

9 S. J. Conner & Sons 15% 15% 

10 

Total Hourly 
Rate/Overtime Rate 

$210.00/$315.00 

$145.00/$175.00 

Class 

A 

A 


